Project Name:
Prepared By:
Model Number:
Date:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
SAGIO YOUR SMART EMERGENCY LIGHTING SOLUTION
Sagio is a powerful, smart bluetooth-enabled technology tool that can simplify and enhance the secure management of your emergency lighting units.
With Sagio, you can effortlessly control and customize emergency lighting throughout your building directly from your mobile device(smartphone

Selection
F (120V/347V)
B (277V)
 BU (Sagio bluetooth - Standard)
 TD (10 min. time delay)
 ADA (Audible alarm)
 ADE (Audible emergency)
1SM (Side mount heads)
2BLK (Black Mask Colour)
---- - - - -
MODEL RATING GUIDE
MODEL VOLTAGE
(OUTPUT)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN 240 MIN
AQ-RM-ST-6-36 6 36 18 12 9 N/A
AQ-RM-ST-6-50 6 50 25 16 12 N/A
AQ-RM-ST-12-36 12 36 18 12 9 N/A
AQ-RM-ST-12-50 12 50 25 16 12 N/A
AQ-RM-ST-12-72 12 72 36 24 18 9
AQ-RM-ST-12-100 12 100 50 33 25 12
LAMP SELECTION 6V 12V
Composite Tungsten 9W 9, 12, 18W
Quartz (Q) 12W 12W (20, 55W, PAR36 only)
LED 5, 7W 2, 5, 7W

 DCTB (DC Terminal Block)
 FD6 (6 Circuit Fused Internal Distribution)
1IH (Internal thermostatically controlled battery heater)
 LD (Lamp disconnect)
2OBM (Octagon box mount - line cord delete)
 TD (10 min. time delay)
2, 3TLP (Twist lock plug)
---- - -
NOTE1: The size of the cabinet might change depending on the chosen options.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
MODEL VOLTAGE
(OUTPUT)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W) 1CABINET
 SIZE
30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
AQ-U-ST-6-36 6 36 18 12 9 1
AQ-U-ST-6-50 6 50 25 16 12 1
AQ-U-ST-6-72 6 72 36 24 18 1
AQ-U-ST-6-100 6 100 50 33 25 2
AQ-U-ST-6-160 6 160 80 53 40 2
AQ-U-ST-6-180 6 180 90 60 45 2
AQ-U-ST-12-36 12 36 18 12 9 1
AQ-U-ST-12-50 12 50 25 16 12 1
AQ-U-ST-12-72 12 72 36 24 18 1
AQ-U-ST-12-100 12 100 50 33 25 2
AQ-U-ST-12-160 12 160 80 53 40 2
AQ-U-ST-12-200 12 200 100 66 50 3
AQ-U-ST-12-250 12 250 125 83 62 3
AQ-U-ST-12-360 12 360 180 120 90 3
AQ-U-ST-24-144 24 144 72 48 36 2
AQ-U-ST-24-200 24 200 100 66 50 2
AQ-U-ST-24-320 24 320 160 106 80 3
AQ-U-ST-24-350 24 350 175 117 88 4
AQ-U-ST-24-550 24 550 275 184 138 4
AQ-U-ST-24-720 24 720 360 240 180 4
AQUA BATTERY UNIT
SAGIO AQUA BATTERY UNIT - PAGE 1 of 2
Weather Proof Battery Unit
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS

LD, TD, TP
SLMC
ORDERING GUIDE
LAMP SELECTION
6 V 12 V 24 V
MR16
Small head c/w
MR16 or LED lamp
LED 4LR, 5LA 4LR, 5LA, 6LA,
7LA
4LR, 5LA, 6LA,
7LA
Note:  Due to cabinet/space limitations, not all options are available for all models in any given
combination. Please consult with your factory representative regarding specific options
and exact cabinet dimension information.
MODEL RATINGS
Model Volts (V)
Wattage capacities (W)
Size
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min.
SLMC06036
6
36 18 12 9 M
SLMC06050 50 25 16 12 M
SLMC06072 72 36 24 18 M
SLMC06100 100 50 33 25 M
SLMC06160 160 80 53 40 L
SLMC12036
12
36 18 12 9 M
SLMC12050 50 25 16 12 M
SLMC12072 72 36 24 18 M
SLMC12100 100 50 33 25 M
SLMC12144 144 72 48 36 L
SLMC12160 160 80 53 40 L
SLMC12200 200 100 66 50 L
SLMC12250 250 125 83 62 L
SLMC24144
24
144 72 48 36 L
SLMC24200 200 100 66 50 L
SLMC24320 320 160 106 80 L
Option Description
BT Genio bluetooth
AUD Audible alarm
AUE Audible emergency
FD6 6 Circuit fused internal distribution
LD Lamp disconnect (internal)
TP Tamper proof screws
TD Time delay (120/347 or 277 VAC)
EMERGENCY LIGHTING OPTIONS
Part number Dimensions (in)
Cabinet M WGD560-V2 27.25 x 11.25 x 8
Cabinet L WGD660-V2 33 x 11.75 x 10
1 Please contact your customer service representative for more information.
WIREGUARD 1
SPACING GUIDE
Mounting
height
Spacing center to center (ft)
4LR 5LA 6LA 7LA
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96
20 ft 53 49 73 87
DIMENSIONS
5"5.75"5"5.75"
M = 12"
L = 18"
M = 21.25"
L = 27.25"
Part number Dimensions (in)
Wall Mount PGD112 27.75 x 6.25 x 6.37

ADE (Audible emergency)
FD6 (Six Circuit Fused Internal Distribution)
LD (Lamp disconnect - internal)
TD (Time delay)
TP (Tamper proof screws)
WHT (White)
BLK (Black)
GRY (Grey)
---- - -
MODEL RATING GUIDE
MODEL VOLTAGE
(OUTPUT)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W) 1CABINET
 SIZE
30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
GI-ST-6-36 6 36 18 12 9 M
GI-ST-6-50 6 50 25 16 12 M
GI-ST-6-72 6 72 36 24 18 M
GI-ST-6-100 6 100 50 33 25 L
GI-ST-12-36 12 36 18 12 9 M
GI-ST-12-50 12 50 25 16 12 M
GI-ST-12-72 12 72 36 24 18 L
GI-ST-12-100 12 100 50 33 25 M
GI-ST-12-144 12 144 72 48 36 L
GI-ST-12-160 12 160 80 53 40 L
GI-ST-12-200 12 200 100 66 50 L
GI-ST-12-250 12 250 125 83 62 L
GI-ST-24-144 24 144 72 48 36 L
GI-ST-24-200 24 200 100 66 50 L
LAMP SELECTION 6V 12V 24V
Composite Tungsten 9W 9, 12, 18W 9, 18W
Quartz (Q) 12W 12W (20W, PAR36 only) N/A
MR16 N/A 50W N/A

 ADE ( Audible emergency)
 DCTB (Terminal block DC)
 FD6 (Six Circuit Fused Internal Distribution)
 LD (Lamp disconnect - internal)
1OBM (Octagon box mount - line cord delete)
 TD (Time delay)
1TLP (Twist lock plug)
---- -
NOTE*: The size of the cabinet might change depending on the chosen options.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
MODEL VOLTAGE
(OUTPUT)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W) CABINET
SIZE
30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
LDT-ST-6-36 6 36 18 12 9 *1
LDT-ST-6-50 6 50 25 16 12 *1
LDT-ST-6-72 6 72 36 24 18 *1
LDT-ST-6-100 6 100 50 33 25 2
LDT-ST-6-160 6 160 80 53 40 2
LDT-ST-6-180 6 180 90 60 45 2
LDT-ST-12-36 12 36 18 12 9 *1
LDT-ST-12-50 12 50 25 16 12 *1
LDT-ST-12-72 12 72 36 24 18 *1
LDT-ST-12-100 12 100 50 33 25 2
LDT-ST-12-160 12 160 80 53 40 2
LDT-ST-12-200 12 200 100 66 50 2
LDT-ST-12-250 12 250 125 83 62 2
LDT-ST-12-360 12 360 180 120 90 2
LDT-ST-24-144 24 144 72 48 36 2
LDT-ST-24-200 24 200 100 66 50 2
LAMP SELECTION 6V 12V 24V
Composite Tungsten 9W 9, 12, 18W 9, 18W (25 W, PAR36 only)
Quartz (Q) 12W 12W (20, 55W, PAR36 only) N/A
LED-MR16 5, 7W 2, 5, 7W 5, 7W

1LR (PAR36, 1 head)
2LR (PAR36, 2 heads)
See lamp selection BU (Sagio bluetooth - Standard)
ADA (Audible alarm)
ADE (Audible emergency)
FD6 (Six Circuit Fused Internal Distribution)
LD (Lamp disconnect - internal)
TD (Time delay)
BLK (Black)
---- -
MODEL RATING GUIDE
MODEL VOLTAGE
(OUTPUT)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
GM-ST-6-36 6 36 18 12 9
GM-ST-6-50 6 50 25 16 12
GM-ST-6-72 6 72 36 24 18
GM-ST-6-100 6 100 50 33 25
GM-ST-6-160 6 160 80 53 40
GM-ST-6-180 6 180 90 60 45
GM-ST-12-36 12 36 18 12 9
GM-ST-12-50 12 50 25 16 12
GM-ST-12-72 12 72 36 24 18
GM-ST-12-100 12 100 50 33 25
GM-ST-12-160 12 160 80 53 40
GM-ST-12-200 12 200 100 66 50
GM-ST-24-144 24 144 72 48 36
GM-ST-24-200 24 200 100 66 50
LAMP SELECTION 6V 12V
Composite Tungsten 9W 9, 12, 18W
Quartz (Q) 12W 12W (20, 55W, PAR36 only)
MR16 (SR or BTMR) N/A 50W

D
B
FIGURE A
A C
D
B
FIGURE B
NOTE1: The size of the cabinet might change depending on the chosen options; NOTE2:  It is recommended to load
battery pack 20% under their maximum load
MODEL RATING GUIDE
MODEL VOLTAGE
(OUTPUT)
2WATTAGE (W) 1CABINET
SIZE
30MIN 60MIN 90MIN 120MIN
NV-ST-6-18 6 18 18 12 10 1
NV-ST-6-36 6 36 18 12 9 1
NV-ST-6-50 6 50 25 16 12 2
NV-ST-6-72 6 72 36 24 18 2
NV-ST-6-100 6 100 50 33 25 3
NV-ST-6-160 6 160 80 53 40 3
NV-ST-6-180 6 180 126 87 72 3
NV-ST-12-36 12 36 36 24 20 1
NV-ST-12-50 12 50 36 24 20 1
NV-ST-12-72 12 72 36 24 18 2
NV-ST-12-100 12 100 50 33 25 3
NV-ST-12-160 12 160 80 53 40 3
NV-ST-12-200 12 200 100 66 50 4
NV-ST-12-250 12 250 219 169 136 4
NV-ST-12-360 12 360 233 164 144 4
NV-ST-24-144 24 144 72 48 36 3
NV-ST-24-200 24 200 100 66 50 4
NV-ST-24-320 24 320 160 160 80 5
NV-ST-24-350 24 350 175 116 87 5
NV-ST-24-550 24 550 438 338 272 5
NV-ST-24-720 24 720 466 328 288 5
NOVA BATTERY UNIT
Steel Battery Unit
SAGIO NOVA BATTERY UNIT - PAGE 2 of 3
UNIT SIZE A B C D CABINET